
 

 

Note 

• GCSE Art will be completed on Monday 11th and Tuesday 12th November 2019. 

• All exams will take place in the main hall/sports hall unless otherwise stated 

  9.00am start 
Lesson 1/2 

11.00am start 
Lesson 3/4 

1.15pm start 
Lesson 5/6 

Mon 14 Oct  Option B 
Health & Social Care (1hr) 

History Paper 3 (1hr 20mins) 
Spanish Written (1hr/1hr 15mins) 

Sport (1hr 15mins) 

Option C 
History Paper 3 (1hr 20mins) 

Spanish Written (1hr/1hr 15mins) 

Tue 15 Oct    

Wed 16 Oct   
 

Biology Paper 1 (1hr 15mins/1hr 45 
mins) 

Thu 17 Oct  Maths Paper 1 (1hr 30mins) English Paper 1 (1hr 45mins) Chemistry Paper 1 (1hr 15mins/1hr 
45 mins) 

Fri 18 Oct  Option A 
Business (2 hours) CLASSROOM 

Computer Science Paper 2 (1hr 30mins) 
CLASSROOM 

History Paper 3 (1hr 20mins) 
Spanish Written (1hr/1hr 15mins) 

Sport (1hr 15mins) 

 

Mon 21 Oct  Option B 
D&T (1hr 30mins) 

Geography Paper 1 (1hr 30mins) 
History Paper 2 (1hr 45mins) 

Spanish Reading (1hr/45mins) 
Sport (1hr 15mins) 

Option C 
Geography Paper 1 (1hr 30mins) 

History Paper 2 (1hr 45mins) 
Spanish Reading (1hr/45mins) 

 

Tue 22 Oct    

Wed 23 Oct   Physics Paper 1 (1hr 15mins/1hr 45 
mins) 

Thu 24 Oct  Maths Paper 2 (1hr 30mins) English Paper 2 (1hr 45mins) Biology Paper 2 (1hr 15mins/1hr 45 
mins) 

Fri 25 Oct  Option A 
Engineering (1hr) 

History Paper 2 (1hr 45mins) 
Hospitality & Catering (1hr 15mins) 

Spanish Reading (1hr/45mins) 
Sport (1hr 15mins) 

 

Mon 4 Nov  Option B  
Geography Paper 2 (1hr 30mins) 

History Paper 1 (1hr 15mins) 
Spanish Listening (35mins/45mins) 

Option C 
Geography Paper 2 (1hr 30mins) 

History Paper 1 (1hr 15mins) 
Spanish Listening (35mins/45mins) 

Tue 5 Nov    

Wed 6 Nov   Chemistry Paper 2 (1hr 15mins/1hr 
45 mins) 

Thu 7 Nov Maths Paper 3 (1hr 30 mins)  Physics Paper 2 (1hr 15mins/1hr 45 
mins) 

Fri 8 Nov  Option A 
Computer Science Paper 1 (1hr 30mins) 

CLASSROOM 
Child Development (1hr 15mins) 

History Paper 1 (1hr 15mins) 
Spanish Listening (35mins/45mins) 
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